
Asia Phenol Pricing Report  
Now Live! 

Stay Informed.  
Stay Ahead.

The Asia Phenol Pricing Report is a comprehensive 
analysis of the Asia phenol market, offering a detailed 
overview of price assessments, pricing trends, supply 
and demand dynamics, market drivers, and key 
influencing factors. Developed by our team of industry 
experts, this report is meticulously curated to deliver 
actionable intelligence that can drive your business 
strategy forward. 

Complimentary trial available now.  

Experience it firsthand today!

https://chemicalmarketanalytics.com/services/asia-phenol-pricing-report


Key Features:

Pricing Data: Access reliable and transparent industry pricing information  
to optimize your procurement strategies.

Market Trends and Analysis: Gain insights into market trends, enabling you  
to anticipate changes and make proactive decisions.

Supply and Demand Dynamics: Understand the factors impacting supply  
and demand to mitigate risks and capitalize on opportunities.

Industry Insights: Keep up-to-date with the major players and market positioning  
in the phenol industry.

Benefits for Your Business:

Strategic Decision-Making: Make informed decisions backed by reliable data  
and analysis.

Cost Optimization: Identify cost-saving opportunities and optimize your  
purchasing processes.

Risk Management: Mitigate risks by staying ahead of market fluctuations  
and trends.

Competitive Advantage: Gain a competitive edge with timely  
and relevant market intelligence.

Enhanced Planning: Plan your production and inventory management  
with confidence. 

This innovative tool has been designed to provide you with unparalleled  
insights into the dynamic phenol market, empowering your business  
with the information needed to make informed decisions and stay ahead  
of the competition. 
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Upstream and Downstream   Benzene 
Asian benzene prices softened this week from the recent peak after 10 consecutive weeks with an increase.

•
Despite higher prices in mainland China after market players returned from the long Lunar New Year holiday,

softer feedstock naphtha prices led to weaker Asian benzene prices. In addition, there were concerns about

affordability among the major downstream derivatives amid heavily negative economics in the styrene and

phenol sectors. However, it is not clear whether the price correction this week is a sign of easing or whether

prices will rise again ahead of gasoline season.Phenol Derivatives BPA continues to face weakness in demand and poor downstream affordability from polycarbonate.

•

Phenolic resins also face similar headwinds in demand as the construction sector continue to be affected due

•
to cold weather conditions.Caprolactam demand turned soft due to major producers starting to phase out their respective production

•
capacities over the coming quarters.Continuing increase in benzene prices amid a slower decline in ammonia

in recent weeks have also kept it challenging for Asian caprolactam producers to maintain operating at

breakeven.

Weekly Spot Price Asia Phenol Spot (FOB NE Asia) (USD/Metric Ton)

Week ending*
Weekly Marker Low

Weekly Marker High
Weekly Marker Midpoint

Notional (n)1

Week on week change +/(-)

25-Jan

850

1110

980

n

15

1-Feb

870

1100

985

n

5

8-Feb

960

1130

1045

n

60

15-Feb

1060

1170

1115

n

70

22-Feb

1060

1100

1080

n

-35

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS

© 2024 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

Asia Phenol Spot (Domestic China) (RMB/Metric Ton)

Week ending*
Weekly Marker Low

Weekly Marker High
Weekly Average

Notional (n)
Week on week change +/(-)

25-Jan

7250

7550

7400

150

1-Feb

7500

7600

7550

150

8-Feb

7500

7550

7525

-25

15-Feb

7500

7550

7525

0

22-Feb

7700

8000

7850

325

Notes
1 represents notional price range, no transactions

* Table will only be showing last five week’s prices to avoid clutter, please reach out if you would like to obtain historical prices beyond that (only available from Sep 2023 onwards)

* Please note that there could be buying/selling ideas or deals excluded from assessments due to specific circumstances which were not representative of the broader market situation.

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS

© 2024 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.
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Operating Schedule   Operating SchedulesMajor operating schedulesCompany

Location
Phenol Capacity (kta) Acetone Capacity (kta) Duration

Huizhou Chung Shun Chemical Co., 
Ltd.

Huizhou, Guangdong, China
200

124
15 days planned main-tenance from 8 Febru-ary, has started up this week

Zhejiang Petroleum and Chemical Co 
Ltd (Phase 1) Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China

400
250

10 days unplanned maintenance from 21 February.

Chang Chun Plastics Co., Ltd.
Ta-Liao District Kaohsiung, Taiwan, 
China

300
186

30 days planned main-tenance from end Feb-ruary to end March

Formosa Chemical & Fiber Corp Mailiao Yunlin, Taiwan, China
400

248
Unplanned shutdown from 28 Jan due to op-erational issues with restart start date uncer-tain

Formosa Chemical & Fiber Corp Mailiao Yunlin, Taiwan, China
400

248
20 days planned main-tenance in March

LG Chemical Ltd
Seosan South Chungcheong, South 
Korea

300
180

14 days planned main-tenance from end of March to early April

Kumho P & B Chemicals, Inc.
Yeosu South Jeolla, South Korea 250

158
30 days planned main-tenance from middle April to middle May

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS© 2024 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.
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Disclaimer The information contained in this report is confidential and proprietary. Any unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, or dissemination, in full or in part, in any 

media or by any means, without the prior written permission of OPIS or any of its affiliates (“OPIS“) is strictly prohibited. OPIS or its affiliates own all logos and trade 

names contained in this report and any use of such logos or trademarks by any third party without permission is strictly prohibited. Any opinions, statements, esti-

mates, and projections in this report are solely those of the individual author(s) at the time of writing. Neither OPIS nor the author(s) has any obligation to update this 

report in the event that any content, opinion, statement, estimate, or projection (collectively, “information“) changes or subsequently becomes inaccurate. OPIS 

makes no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of any information in this report, and shall not in any way be liable to any 

recipient for any inaccuracies or omissions. Without limiting the foregoing, OPIS shall have no liability whatsoever to any recipient, whether in contract, in tort (includ-

ing negligence), under warranty, under statute or otherwise, in respect of any loss or damage suffered by any recipient as a result of or in connection with any infor-

mation provided, or any course of action determined, by it or any third party, whether or not based on any information provided. The inclusion of a link to an external 

website by OPIS should not be understood to be an endorsement of that website or the site’s owners (or their products/services). OPIS is not responsible for either the 

content or output of external websites. © 2024 Oil Price Information Service, LLC. All rights reserved and all intellectual property rights are retained by OPIS and its af-

filiates.

Chemical Market Analytics Customer Service

support@chemicalmarketanalytics.com North America: +1 888.301.2645 (toll-free within the US) 

International: +1 301.284.2000
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How to access

For existing MAS Aromatics subscribers: 

The complimentary trial for the Asia Phenol Pricing Report  
is now available through the Chemical Market Analytics platform. 

1. Search “Phenol Pricing Report” within Market Advisory Service  

For new customers and non-MAS Aromatics subscribers: 

Please CLICK HERE to submit your request for a complimentary trial, or reach out to your 
sales representative to activate your trial service.  

2. Click and view the issue you want to read 

Trisha Huang, Principal Journalist ∙ thuang@opisnet.com 
Terence Peh, Principal Research Analyst ∙ Terence.Peh@chemicalmarketanalytics.com, +65 9730 3099
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Weekly Insights  

Phenol Weekly Insights 
The phenol FOB NEA marker this week declined slightly•
as compared to previous week, primarily due to benzene 
feedstock softening slightly. Several producers lowered 
selling ideas due to benzene prices, leading to the decline 
in the marker this week. In addition, producers running 
at lower rates meant that there was little spot phenol 
availability for discussion. 

No spot deals were noted from market sources this week,•
with buying ideas similar but selling ideas lower than last
week, reflecting the change in feedstock prices. Buying
ideas from India were heard to start from below $1000 per
mt on a CFR basis with little interest from phenol
producers, although discussions were heard to continue
above the $1000 per mt mark on a CFR basis.

Profitability Insights 
Phenol producers continue to operate at a loss on a month to date basis – similar to the previous few months•
– and look to be operating at a loss of around $159 per mt based off current month’s average prices after
taking into consideration variable and fixed costs.

Market Short Term Analysis 
Upcoming plant maintenances would mean reduced supply in the market which could help to support•
phenol prices. Coupled with benzene prices looking to stabilize, this will be positive for phenol producers,
although continued recovery looks uncertain in the face of weak demand. With two BPA plants closing next
March in Japan, phenol demand on paper will be reduced.

Phenol supply to remain balanced to slightly tight due to plant turnarounds, phenol demand to remain soft.•
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Phenol Spot Change
FOB NE Asia 1080 USD per mt
Price change Week-on-Week -35 ↓

Price change Month-on-Month 100 ↑

Domestic China 7850 RMB per mt
Price change Week-on-Week 325 ↑

Price change Month-on-Month 450 ↑

Exchange Rate for February 22, 2024
1 USD = 7.2 CNY 1 USD = 82.96 INR
Notes

Phenol Spot FOB NE Asia is the average spot price of phenol

* that is assessed in Northeast Asia (NEA) and includes Mainland China, South Korea, 
Taiwan and Japan
* that is on specification by market standards

Phenol Spot Domestic China is the average spot price of phenol

* that is assessed in Mainland China on a DDP (delivered duty paid) basis

* that is on specification by market standards

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS © 2024 Oil Price Information Service, 
LLC.

Complimentary trial available 
now  through June 30, 2024.  
Start exploring!

https://chemicalmarketanalytics.com/services/asia-phenol-pricing-report
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